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NUMBER OF CENTRAL GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES  

 

416. SHRI K. SOMAPRASAD:  

 

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:  

 

(a)  the total number of Central Government employees in groups A, B, C and D excluding 

Safai Karamcharis during 2014-15 to 2017-18;  

(b)  the total number of Central Government employees belonging to SC, ST and OBC 

categories in group A,B,C and D excluding Safai Karamcharis, during the above period, 

year-wise; and  

(c)  the total number of Safai Karamcharis, since 2014 to 2018, year-wise? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES 

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE 

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH) 

 

(a):      As per data available online through the URL,  rrcps.nic.in, the total number of Group A, 

B and C (including erstwhile Group D) employees is given below:- 

 

As on Groups Total number of 

Employees 

01.01.2014 A 77596 

B 247523 

C (excluding Safai Karamcharis) 2714408 

01.01.2015 A 83173 

B 272032 

C (excluding Safai Karamcharis) 2903405 

01.01.2016 A 84705 

B 290941 

C (excluding Safai Karamcharis) 2834066 

 

 

Data as on 01.01.2017 and 01.01.2018 have not been uploaded by various 

Ministries/Departments. 
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(b):    As per data available on rrcps.nic.in, the total number of Central Government employees 

belonging to SC, ST and OBC in Group A, B and C  is given below:- 

 

As on SC ST OBC 

01.01.2014 517239 253963 583178 

01.01.2015 561487 272108 590102 

01.01.2016 547778 272628 695941 

 

Data as on 01.01.2017 and 01.01.2018 have not been uploaded by various 

Ministries/Departments. 

 

(c):   As per data available on rrcps.nic.in, the total number of Safai Karamcharis in Central 

Government is given below:- 

 

As on Total number of Safai Karamcharis 

01.01.2014 56584 

01.01.2015 47812 

01.01.2016 48951 

 

Data as on 01.01.2017 and 01.01.2018 have not been uploaded by various 

Ministries/Departments. 

 

****** 


